5- To accept the recommendation of the Board of Directors’ 
to allocate the profit for the financial year ended 
31st December 2024 as follows:

A) To ratify the distribution of cash dividends of 10% 
of share nominal value (10 fils per share, excluding 
fraction shares), equivalent to BD 22,660,526.630 
(Twenty Two Million Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty Six Bahraini Dinars Six Hundred Thirty 
Fils) distributed on 29th August 2024.

B) Distribute year-end cash dividends (excluding treasury 
shares) of 25% (25 fils per share), equivalent to 
BD 56,522,983.375 (Fifty Six Million Five Hundred 
Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three 
Bahraini Dinars Three Hundred Seventy Five Fils*) to be 
distributed from 15th April 2025 subject to the approval 
of the Central Bank of Bahrain as per the following:

Cum-Dividend Date** 2 April 2025 

Ex-Dividend Date** 3 April 2025

Record Date** 6 April 2025

[...]

generated from NBB’s operations in Bahrain for the 
Donations and Contributions Program. For 2024, 
the Board of Directors recommend appropriating 
BD 2,000,000/- (Two Million Bahraini Dinars) from 
profits towards this program.

D) Retain the amount of BD 692,371/- (Six Hundred 
Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One 
Bahraini Dinars), as retained profit for the upcoming 
year.

6- To present the Corporate Governance report of 2024 and 
to discuss the achieved commitment to the Corporate 
Governance Code and the requirements of the Central 
Bank of Bahrain as set out in the Annual Report.

[...]

8- To absolve the members of the Board of Directors from 
legal liability arising from all of their actions for the 
financial year ended 31st December 2024.

9- To approve the disbursement of the remuneration to 
the members of the Board of Directors in the sum of 
BD 520,000/- (Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Bahraini 
Dinars) for the financial year ended 31st December 2024.

10- To approve the re-appointment of KPMG Fakhro as 
Auditors of the Bank for the financial year ended 
31st December 2025, subject to the approval of the 
Central Bank of Bahrain, and to authorize the Board of